

Meeting with Hon'ble Justice RS Mantha Calcutta High Court on 08.03.2022



CMA P Raju Iyer, President and CMA Vijender Sharma, Vice President of the Institute receiving the 'ET Inspiring Leaders East 2022' Award Certificate of Excellence under the category 'Prime Professional Accountancy Body in India' on 6th March, 2022 at Kolkata



CMA P Raju Iyer, President and CMA Vijender Sharma, Vice President of the Institute receiving the 'ET Inspiring Leaders East 2022' Award Trophy under the category 'Prime Professional Accountancy Body in India' on 6th March, 2022 at Kolkata







Glimpses of Seminar organised by IAASB jointly with Chandigarh-Panchkula-Mohali Chapter of the Institute on 5th March, 2022 at Chandigarh

ICAI-CMA SNAPSHOTS



CMA P. Raju Iyer, President, CMA Vijender Sharma, Vice President, CMA B.B. Goyal, Adviser, ICMAI MARF and CMA Kaushik Banerjee, Secretary of the Institute during a meeting with Mr. Hussain Niyazy, Auditor General of Maldives and other delegates from ICA Maldives on 9th March, 2022 at CMA Bhawan, New Delhi



Eminent dignitaries deliberating at the 45th International Kolkata Book Fair 2022, SBI Auditorium, Central Park Mela Ground, Salt Lake, Kolkata



Special address by CMA P. Raju Iyer, President, ICAI at the 45th International Kolkata Book Fair 2022, Kolkata



Release of Book titled "Digital Transformation-A Prismatic View" by the eminent dignitaries in the dais





CMA P Raju Iyer, President along with CMA (Dr.) K Ch A V S N Murthy, Council Member of the Institute had a meeting with Prof Udai Paliwal, Dean, Faculty of Commerce, Nirma University, Ahmedabad



CMA P Raju Iyer, President, Swami Shukadevananda, Secretary in office, Dr. K. Sethusankar, Principal & Other officials of the RKM Vivekananda College [Autonomous], Chennai during a visit on 19th March 2022

ICAI-CMA SNAPSHOTS





CMA H Padmanabhan, Chairman-CAT, International Affairs Committee, PR Committee and AAT Board, CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay, Council Member, CMA (Dr.) K Ch A V S N Murthy, Council Member, CMA Rakesh Singh, Former President along with office bearers of SIRC during MOU signing ceremony between the Institute and Mahatma Gandhi University, Nalgonda (Telangana State) to work together to offer CAT course to the students of MGU.



CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay, Chairman of Banking, Financial Services and Insurance Board (BFSIB) met Shri P K Arora, Member IRDAI and apprised him of various activities undertaken by BFSIB on Insurance Sector



CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay, Chairman BFSIB of the Institute met CMA Srikanth K, CFO, Manipal Cigna Health Insurance Co.Ltd



CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay, Chairman BFSIB of the Institute met Mr Abdul Rauf, IA&AS, Director General of Regional Training Institute of CAG and handed over a copy of the book titled Aide Memoire on Lending to Micro Small and Medium Sector Enterprises (including Restructuring of MSME Credit)



CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay, Chairman BFSIB of the Institute met Shri Gopal Murli Bhagat, Dy Chief Executive Officer and Shri Shiva Kumar Sharma, Senior Advisor of the Indian Banks' Association



CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay, Chairman BFSIB of the Institute met Smt Padmaja Chundru, MD & CEO of NSDL, Former MD & CEO of Indian Bank and discussed on the role and relevance of CMAs in Capital Market



INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY CELEBRATION AT THE INSTITUTE ON 8th MARCH 2022









Celebrating International Women's Day based on the theme "WOMEN IN LEADERSHIP" on 8th March, 2022 at 45th International Kolkata Book Fair 2022, SBI Auditorium, Central Park Mela Ground, Salt Lake, Kolkata





International Women's Day celebration at CMA Bhawan, New Delhi on 8 March, 2022